
VAULT QC3.0 USB-A
21W SOLAR PANEL
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Power your USB devices for free, thanks to solar 
power technology. Our 21W Solar Panel is better 
than ever and features twin high-power USB-A 
ports, a compact foldable design, and a rugged 
weather-resistant outer. 

The RidgeMonkey Vault QC3.0 USB-A 21W Solar 
Panel is designed for ultimate convenience and 
portability. Whether you're trekking, camping, 
or fishing, powering your USB devices has never 
been easier.

Equipped with two carabiners and integrated 
hanging eyelets, the Vault 21W Solar Panel offers 
effortless setup. Hang it in trees or attach it to your 
rucksack while on the move – it's your portable 
power solution wherever you roam.

FEATURES:

•    1x 18W quick charge USB-A port
•    1x 5V 3A USB-A port
•    1x USB-A to Multi Out cable
•    Charge two devices at once
•    Automatically detects connected device
•    Automatically delivers optimal current
•    2x carabiner hooks for easy hanging
•    Weather resistant outer
•    Compact, foldable design
•    Secure storage pocket
•    Integrated hanging eyelets

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION:

Weight: 800g

Folded Dimensions: 
300mm x 200mm x 30mm

Open Dimensions: 
300mm x 810mm x 20mm

Material Composition:
Outer main fabric excluding fittings: 
100% polyester

IDENTIFICATION OF PARTS:



INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE:

1.   Unfold the Vault Solar Panel. Position the solar 
charging panels to point directly at sunlight.

2.  Connect your device(s) using the USB-A port(s).

3.  Avoid exposing your connected devices to 
direct sunlight: place them in the covered pouch 
or in the shadow of the solar panel.

4.  Disconnect device(s) and fold panels when 
charging is complete. Ensure Vault Solar Panel is 
fully dry before storage.

CAUTION:

•    Powering devices using a solar panel is affected 
by the prevailing weather: always position the 
Vault Solar Panel to receive the maximum amount 
of direct sunlight. Charging performance is directly 
proportional to the amount of direct sunlight that 
the Vault Solar Panel receives.

•    Ensure the cable connection is secure at all 
times when in use. If being used while mobile, 
ensure the Solar Panel and all connected devices 
are adequately secured at all times.

•    While the outer material of the Vault Solar 
Panel is weather-resistant, it is not fully waterproof. 
Do not attempt to use the product during periods 
of poor weather. Where possible, avoid exposure to 
sources of moisture or condensation.

•    Do not drop, hit or bend the solar panels. Take 
all reasonable steps to avoid damage. Do not try to 
disassemble the product in any way.

•    When in use, do not position the Vault Solar 
Panel on highly flammable materials such as 
tinder-dry foliage, carpet, clothing  or other textiles. 

•    Clean with a damp cloth and ensure fully dry 
before use or storage. Do not use solvents or any other 
corrosive products to clean the Vault Solar Panel.

•    The Vault Solar Panel and it’s packaging contain 
recyclable materials. Do not dispose of this 
product in household waste, contact your local 
recycling facility for further advice.

•    Keep out of reach of animals and small children.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

Where applicable, this product and any included 
accessories are in conformity with the relevant 
UK & EU harmonisation legislation. 

Please visit www.ridgemonkey.co.uk/ 
declaration-of-conformity to view the most recent 
Declaration of Conformity file(s) for this product.

GUARANTEE:

This RidgeMonkey product is covered by a 
24-month guarantee. 

For information regarding our guarantee, 
please visit: ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

CONTACT US:

For any enquiries or comments concerning our 
products, please use the contact form on 
ridgemonkey.co.uk or email 
info@ridgemonkey.co.uk and one of our 
experienced team will respond as soon as possible. 

Alternatively, you can write to us at: 
S&G Trading (NW) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, 
WA8 2FP.
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Alimentez vos appareils USB gratuitement grâce à 
la technologie de l’énergie solaire. Notre panneau 
solaire de 21W est meilleur que jamais et dispose 
de deux ports USB-A haute puissance, d'un design 
pliable compact et d'un extérieur robuste résistant 
aux intempéries.

Le panneau solaire RidgeMonkey Vault QC3.0 
USB-A 21 W est patique et facile à utiliser ainsi qu'à 
transporter, Que vous soyez en randonnée, 
en camping où à la pêche, alimenter vos appareils 
USB n'a jamais été aussi simple.

Equipé de deux mousquetons et d'œillets de 
suspension intégrés, le panneau solaire Vault 21W 
offre une installation sans effort. Accrochez-le aux 
arbres ou attachez-le à votre sac à dos lors de vos 
déplacements : c'est votre solution d'alimentation 
portable où que vous soyez.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES :

•    1 port USB-A à charge rapide de 18 W
•    1 port USB-A 5 V 3 A
•    1 Câble USB-A vers Multi
•    Chargez deux appareils à la fois
•    Détecte automatiquement l'appareil connecté
•    Fournit automatiquement un courant optimal
•    2 mousquetons pour une suspension facile
•    Enveloppe extérieure résistante aux intempéries 
•    Conception compacte et pliable
•    Poche de rangement sécurisée
•    Oeillets de suspension intégrés

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES :

Poids : 800g

Dimensions replié :
300mm x 200mm x 30mm

Dimensions ouvert :
300mm x 810mm x 20mm

Composition du matériau :
Tissu principal extérieur hors raccords :
100% polyester

NOMENCLATURE:



MODE D’EMPLOI:

1.   Dépliez le panneau solaire. Positionnez-le avec 
les cellules photovoltaïques face au soleil.

2.  Connectez votre appareil à l’un des ports USB.

3.  Evitez d’exposer les appareils en charge à la 
lumière directe du soleil : placez-les dans la poche 
de rangement, ou à l’ombre du panneau solaire.

4.  Déconnectez le ou les appareil(s), et repliez les 
panneaux quand la charge est complète. 
Assurez-vous que le panneau solaire Vault soit 
entièrement sec avant de le ranger. 

ATTENTION:
•    La charge d’appareils électriques à l’aide d’un 
panneau solaire est tributaire de l’ensoleillement : 
positionnez toujours le panneau solaire Vault de manière 
à ce qu’il reçoive un maximum de lumière directe. 
•    Assurez-vous que la connection par câble soit 
bien effective. Si vous utilisez le panneau solaire 
tout en étant en mouvement, veillez à ce que le 
panneau et les appareils en charge soient stables 
et sécurisés à tout moment.
•    Bien que l’enveloppe extérieure du panneau 
solaire Vault résiste aux intempéries, elle n’est pas 
complètement étanche. N’utilisez pas le panneau 
par mauvais temps, et évitez de l’exposer à des 
sources d’humidité ou de condensation.
•    Ne faites pas tomber, ne choquez pas, ne pliez 
pas les cellules photovoltaïques du panneau. 
Prenez toutes les dispositions nécessaires pour 
éviter d’endommager le panneau. N’essayez pas 
de démonter le produit.
•    Lorsqu’il est en cours d’utilisation, ne positionnez 
pas le panneau solaire Vault sur ou près de matériaux 
hautement inflammables tels que : allume-feu, feuillages 
ou herbes sèches, tapis, vêtements et autres matières textiles.
•    Nettoyez le panneau avec un chiffon humide, 
et assurez-vous qu’il soit bien sec avant de le ranger. 
N’employez pas de solvants ou de produits corrosifs.
•    Le panneau solaire Vault et son emballage 
contiennent des produits recyclables. Ne jetez pas 
ce produit ni son packaging à la poubelle, 
rendez-vous à la déchetterie la plus proche.
•    Tenir hors de portée des enfants et des animaux.

INFORMATION IMPORTANTE :

Ce produit est conforme à la règlementation du 
Royaume-Uni et de l'UE. Veuillez visiter 
www.ridgemonkey.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity 
pour afficher le ou les fichiers de déclaration de 
conformité les plus récents pour ce produit.

GARANTIE :

Ce produit RidgeMonkey est garanti 24 mois à 
compter de sa date d’achat. 

Pour toute information sur la garantie, visitez : 
ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

NOUS CONTACTER : 

Pour tout renseignement ou commentaire sur nos 
produits, merci de remplir le formulaire de contact 
sur ridgemonkey.co.uk, ou d’envoyer un email à 
info@ridgemonkey.co.uk, nous vous répondrons 
dès que possible. 

Vous pouvez aussi nous écrire à l’adresse suivante : 
S&G Trading (NW) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, 
Angleterre, WA8 2FP.
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Versorgen Sie Ihre USB-Geräte kostenlos mit 
Solartechnologie. Unser 21W Solarmodul ist besser 
denn je und verfügt über zwei leistungsstarke 
USB-A-Anschlüsse, ein kompaktes faltbares Design 
und eine robuste, wetterbeständige Außenhülle.

Das RidgeMonkey Vault QC3.0 USB-A 21W 
Solarmodul ist für ultimative Bequemlichkeit und 
Mobilität konzipiert. Ob Sie wandern, campen oder 
angeln, die Stromversorgung Ihrer USB-Geräte war 
noch nie so einfach.

Ausgestattet mit zwei Karabinern und integrierten 
Aufhängeösen bietet das Vault 21W Solarmodul 
eine mühelose Handhabung. Hängen Sie es in 
Bäume oder befestigen Sie es an Ihrem Rucksack 
während Sie unterwegs sind - es ist Ihre 
Stromlösung für unterwegs, egal wohin Sie gehen.

MERKMALE:

•    1x 18W Schnelllade-USB-A-Anschluss
•    1x 5V 3A USB-A-Anschluss
•    1x USB-A zu Mehrfachausgangskabel
•    Ladet zwei Geräte gleichzeitig auf
•    Erkennt automatisch angeschlossene Geräte
•    Liefert automatisch die optimale Spannung
•    2x Karabinerhaken für einfaches Aufhängen
•    Wetterbeständige Außenhülle
•    Kompaktes, faltbares Design
•    Sicherheits-Aufbewahrungstasche
•    Integrierte Aufhängeösen

TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATION:

Gewicht: 800g

Maße zusammengeklappt:
300mm x 200mm x 30mm

Maße geöffnet:
300mm x 810mm x 20mm

Material Zusammensetzung:
Äußerer Hauptstoff ohne Beschläge:
100% polyester

AUSSTATTUNG:



GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG:

1.   Klappen Sie das Vault Solar Panel auf und 
positionieren sie es in Richtung Sonne.

2.  Verbinden Sie ihr Gerät über den USB Port.

3.  Halten Sie das zu ladende Gerät fern 
von Sonnenstrahlen.

4.  Trennen Sie das Gerät vom Panel und klappen 
sie es wieder zusammen und stellen Sie sicher das, 
dass Panes trocken ist bevor sie es weg räumen.

VORSICHT:

•    Die Stromversorgung von Geräten mit einem 
Solarpanel wird immer vom Wetter beeinflusst. 
Panel immer zur Sonne gerichtet verwenden. 

•    Stellen Sie sicher das die Geräte mit den 
Ladekabeln sicher verbunden sind.

•    Wenn Sie das Panel mobil verwenden, 
stellen Sie sicher das die Geräte gesichert werden.

•    Das Material des VAULT SOLAR PANELs ist zwar 
witterungsbeständig, jedoch nicht wasserdicht. 
Achten Sie auf die Lagerung des Gerätes.

•    Vermeiden Sie Kontakt mit Feuchtigkeit.

•    Schützen Sie das Gerät vor Sturz oder 
anderen Erschütterungen. 

•    Probieren Sie nicht das Gerät bei einem defekt 
selbst zu reparieren.

•    Positionieren Sie das Panel während des 
Gebrauchs nicht an oder auf leicht entzündlichen 
Materialien wie zb.: trockenes Laub, Teppich, 
Kleidung etc.

•    Reinigung: Nur mit einem feuchten Tuch 
reinigen. Keine Lösungsmittel oder andere 
korrosive Mittel verwenden.

•    Das VAULT SOLAR PANEL und dessen 
Verpackung enthält recycelbare Materialien. 
Gerät muss im Sondermüll entsorgt werden.

•    Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern 
und Tieren aufbewahren.

WICHTIGER HINWEIS:

Sofern zutreffen, entspricht dieses Produkt den 
relevanten armonisierungsvorschriften des 
Vereinigten Königreichs und der EU. 
Bitte besuchen Sie 
www.ridgemonkey.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity, 
um die aktuellsten Konformitätserklärungsdateien 
für dieses Produkt anzuzeigen.

GARANTIE:

Für dieses RidgeMonkey-Produkt gilt eine 
24-monatige Garantie. 

Informationen zu unserer Garantie finden Sie 
unter: ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

KONTAKTIERE UNS: 

Für Anfragen oder Kommentare zu unseren 
Produkten verwenden Sie bitte das 
Kontaktformular auf ridgemonkey.co.uk oder 
senden Sie eine E-Mail an info@ridgemonkey.co.uk 
und einer unserer erfahrenen Mitarbeiter wird so 
schnell wie möglich antworten. 

Alternativ können Sie uns auch schreiben an: 
S&G Trading (NW) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, 
England, WA8 2FP.
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Alimenta perfettamente i tuoi dispositivi USB, 
grazie alla tecnologia dell'energia solare. Il nostro 
21W Solar Panel è il meglio che puoi desiderare e 
presenta due porte USB-A ad alta potenza, un 
design compatto e pieghevole e un esterno 
robusto e resistente agli agenti atmosferici.

Il pannello solare RidgeMonkey Vault QC3.0 USB-A 
da 21W è progettato per la massima comodità e 
praticità. Che tu stia facendo trekking, campeggio 
o pescando, ricaricare i tuoi dispositivi USB non è 
mai stato così facile.

Dotato di due moschettoni e occhielli integrati, 
il Vault Solar Panel 21W offre una configurazione 
semplice. Appendilo agli alberi o attaccalo allo 
zaino mentre sei in movimento: è la tua soluzione 
di ricarica portatile ovunque tu vada.

CARATTERISTICHE:

•    1 porta USB-A di ricarica rapida da 18 W
•    1 porta USB-A da 5 V 3 A
•    1 Cavo USB-A a Multi Out
•    Carica due dispositivi contemporaneamente
•    Rileva automaticamente il dispositivo collegato
•    Fornisce automaticamente la corrente ottimale
•    2 moschettoni per appenderlo facilmente
•    Esterno resistente agli agenti atmosferici
•    Design compatto e pieghevole
•    Tasca portaoggetti sicura
•    Occhielli integrati

SPECIFICA TECNICA:

Peso: 800g

Dimensioni piegato:
300mm x 200mm x 30mm

Dimensioni aperto:
300mm x 810mm x 20mm

Composizione del materiale:
Tessuto principale esterno escluse le finiture: 
100% Poliestere

IDENTIFICAZIONE DELLE PARTI:



ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO:

1.   Aprire il pannello solare Vault. Posizionarlo con i 
pannelli di ricarica solare rivolti direttamente alla 
luce solare.

2.  Collega i tuoi dispositivi utilizzando la porta USB.

3.  Evita di esporre i dispositivi collegati alla luce 
diretta del sole: riponili nella custodia coperta o 
all'ombra del pannello solare.

4.  Scollegare i dispositivi e piegare i pannelli quando 
la ricarica è completa. Assicurarsi che il pannello solare 
Vault sia completamente asciutto prima di riporlo.

ATTENZIONE:
•    L'alimentazione dei dispositivi che utilizzano un 
pannello solare è influenzata dalle condizioni 
meteorologiche prevalenti: posizionare sempre il 
pannello solare Vault affinché riceva la massima 
quantità di luce solare diretta. Le prestazioni di ricarica 
sono direttamente proporzionali alla quantità di 
luce solare diretta che riceve il pannello solare Vault.
•    Assicurarsi che la connessione del cavo sia sempre 
sicura durante l'uso. In caso di utilizzo in mobilità, 
assicurarsi che il pannello solare e i dispositivi 
collegati siano sempre adeguatamente protetti.
•    Sebbene il materiale esterno del pannello solare 
Vault sia resistente agli agenti atmosferici, non è 
completamente impermeabile. Non tentare di utilizzare 
il prodotto durante periodi di maltempo ove possibile, 
evitare l'esposizione a fonti di midità o condensa.
•    Non far cadere, colpire o piegare i pannelli solari. 
Adottare tutte le misure ragionevoli per evitare danni. 
Non tentare in alcun modo di smontare il prodotto.
•    Quando è in uso, non posizionare il pannello solare 
Vault su materiali altamente infiammabili come inneschi, 
fogliame secco, moquette, abbigliamento o altri tessuti.
•    Pulire con un panno umido e assicurarsi che sia 
completamente asciutto prima dell'uso o della 
conservazione. Non utilizzare solventi o altri 
prodotti corrosivi per pulire il pannello solare Vault.
•    Il pannello solare Vault e la sua confezione 
contengono materiali riciclabili. Non smaltire 
questo prodotto tra i rifiuti domestici, contattare 
l'impianto di riciclaggio locale per ulteriori consigli.
•    Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini e lontano 
dagli animali.

AVVISO IMPORTANTE:

Ove applicabile, questo prodotto è conforme alla 
pertinente legislazione di armonizzazione del 
Regno Unito e dell'UE. Visitare 
www.ridgemonkey.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity 
per visualizzare i file della dichiarazione di 
conformità più recente per questo prodotto.

GARANZIA:

Questo prodotto RidgeMonkey è coperto da una 
garanzia di 24 mesi. 

Per informazioni sulle nostre condizioni di 
garanzia, visitare: 
ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

CONTATTACI:

Per qualsiasi domanda o commento sui nostri 
prodotti, utilizzare il modulo di contatto su 
ridgemonkey.co.uk o inviare un'e-mail a 
info@ridgemonkey.co.uk e uno dei nostri esperti 
Team risponderà il prima possibile. 

In alternativa puoi scriverci a: 
S&G Trading (NW) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, 
Inghilterra, WA8 2FP.
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Voorzie jouw USB-apparaten gratis van stroom 
dankzij zonne-energie technologie. 
Ons 21W-zonnepaneel is beter dan ooit en 
beschikt over twee krachtige USB-A-poorten, 
een compact opvouwbaar ontwerp en een 
robuuste weerbestendige buitenkant.
Het RidgeMonkey Vault QC3.0 USB-A 21W 
zonnepaneel is ontworpen voor ultiem gemak en 
draagbaarheid. Of je nu aan het wandelen, 
kamperen of vissen bent, het laden van je 
USB-apparaten was nog nooit zo eenvoudig.
Uitgerust met twee karabijnhaken en 
geïntegreerde ophang ogen, biedt de Vault 21W 
Solar panel een moeiteloze installatie. 
Hang hem in een boom of bevestig hem 
onderweg aan je rugzak – het is uw draagbare 
stroomoplossing, waar je ook bent.

FUNCTIES:
•    1x 18W USB-A-snellaadpoort
•    1x 5V 3A USB-A-poort
•    1x USB-A naar Multi Out-kabel
•    Laad twee apparaten tegelijk op
•    Detecteert automatisch een aangesloten apparaat
•    Levert automatisch optimale stroom
•    2x karabijnhaken voor eenvoudig ophangen
•    Weerbestendige buitenkant
•    Compact, opvouwbaar ontwerp
•    Veilig opbergvak
•    Geïntegreerde ophangogen

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES:
Gewicht: 800g
Afmetingen opgevouwen:
300mm x 200mm x 30mm
Afmetingen opengeklapt: 
300mm x 810mm x 20mm
Materiaal samenstelling:
Buitenste hoofdstof exclusief fittingen:
100% polyester

IDENTIFICATIE VAN ONDERDELEN:



GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING:

1.   Vouw het Vault Solar Panel uit. Positioneer de 
zonnepanelen op direct zonlicht.

2.  Sluit je apparaat(en) aan via de USB-poort(en).

3.  Stel je aangesloten apparaten niet bloot aan 
direct zonlicht, maar plaats ze afgedekt in de hoes, 
of in de schaduw van het zonnepaneel.

4.  Koppel de apparaten los en vouw de panelen 
op wanneer het opladen is voltooid. Zorg ervoor 
dat het Vault Solar Panel volledig droog is voordat 
je deze opbergt.

WAARSCHUWING:
•    Apparaten die een zonnepaneel van stroom voorzien, 
worden beïnvloed door het heersende weer: positioneer 
het Vault Solar Panel altijd om de maximale hoeveelheid 
direct zonlicht te ontvangen. De laadprestaties zijn 
recht evenredig met de hoeveelheid direct zonlicht 
die het Vault Solar Panel ontvangt.
•    Zorg ervoor dat de kabelverbinding tijdens 
gebruik altijd veilig is. Zorg er bij mobiel gebruik 
voor dat het zonnepaneel en de aangesloten 
apparaten ten allen tijde goed zijn beveiligd.
•    Hoewel het buitenmateriaal van het Vault Solar 
Panel weerbestendig is, is het niet volledig waterdicht. 
Probeer het product waar mogelijk niet te gebruiken 
tijdens perioden van slecht weer, vermijd blootstelling 
aan bronnen van vocht of condensatie.
•    Zonnepanelen niet laten vallen, stoten of buigen. 
Neem alle redelijke maatregelen om schade te 
voorkomen. Probeer het product op geen enkele 
manier te demonteren.
•    Plaats het Vault Solar Panel tijdens gebruik niet 
op licht ontvlambare materialen zoals tondel, 
droog gebladerte, tapijt, kleding of ander textiel.
•    Reinig met een vochtige doek en zorg ervoor dat 
deze volledig droog is voor gebruik of opslag. 
Gebruik geen oplosmiddelen of andere bijtende 
producten om het Vault Solar Panel schoon te maken.
•    Het Vault Solar Panel en de verpakking 
bevatten recyclebare materialen. Gooi dit product 
niet weg bij het huisvuil, neem contact op met uw 
plaatselijke recyclingbedrijf voor verder advies.
•    Buiten bereik van kleine kinderen en uit de 
buurt van dieren houden.

BELANGRIJKE MEDEDELING:

Waar van toepassing is dit product in 
overeenstemming met de relevante Britse en EU 
harmonisatiewetgeving. Ga naar 
www.ridgemonkey.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity 
om de meest recente conformiteitsverklaring(en) 
voor dit product te bekijken.

GARANTIE:

Dit RidgeMonkey-product wordt gedekt met een 
garantie van 24 maanden. 

Ga voor informatie over onze garantie naar: 
ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

NEEM CONTACT MET ONS OP:

Voor vragen of opmerkingen over onze producten 
kun je het contactformulier op ridgemonkey.co.uk 
gebruiken of een e-mail sturen naar 
info@ridgemonkey.co.uk en een van onze ervaren 
teams zal zo snel mogelijk reageren. 

Schriftelijk kan ook, naar: 
S&G Trading (NW) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, 
Engeland, WA8 2FP.
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Zasilaj swoje urządzenia USB za darmo, dzięki 
technologii energii słonecznej. Nasz panel 
słoneczny o mocy 21 W jest lepszy niż kiedykolwiek 
i ma dwa porty USB-A o dużej mocy, kompaktową, 
składaną konstrukcję i wytrzymałą obudowę 
odporną na warunki atmosferyczne.

Panel słoneczny RidgeMonkey Vault QC3.0 USB-A 
21 W został zaprojektowany z myślą o maksymalnej 
wygodzie i przenośności. Niezależnie od tego, 
czy podróżujesz, biwakujesz, czy łowisz ryby, 
zasilanie urządzeń USB nigdy nie było łatwiejsze.

Wyposażony w dwa karabińczyki i zintegrowane 
oczka do zawieszania, panel słoneczny Vault 21W 
zapewnia łatwą konfigurację. Zawieś go na 
drzewie lub przymocuj do plecaka w podróży – 
to Twoje przenośne źródło zasilania, 
gdziekolwiek się znajdujesz.

CECHY PRODUKTU:

•    1x port szybkiego ładowania USB-A o mocy 18 W
•    1x port USB-A 5V 3A
•    1x Kabel USB-A do użytku z serią
•    Ładuj dwa urządzenia jednocześnie
•    Automatycznie wykrywa podłączone urządzenie
•    Automatycznie dostarcza optymalny prąd
•    2 karabińczyki ułatwiające zawieszenie
•    Zewnętrzna część odporna na warunki atmosferyczne
•    Kompaktowa, składana konstrukcja
•    Bezpieczna kieszeń do przechowywania
•    Zintegrowane oczka do zawieszania

SPECYFIKACJA:

Waga: 800g

Sąki: 300mm x 200mm x 30mm

Otwarte wymiary: 
300mm x 810mm x 20mm

Skład materiału:
Zewnętrzny materiał główny bez okuć:
100% Poliester

IDENTYFIKACJA CZĘŚCI:



INSTRUKCJA UŻYTKOWANIA:

1.   Rozłóż panel słoneczny. Ułóż panel względem 
słońca tak, aby jego ogniwa skierowane były ku niemu.

2.  Podłącz swoje urządzenia za pomocą portów USB.

3.  Unikaj narażania podłączonych urządzeń na 
bezpośrednie działanie promieni słonecznych: 
umieść je w zadaszonej torebce lub w cieniu 
panelu słonecznego.

4.  Odłącz urządzenia i złóż panele po zakończeniu 
ładowania. Upewnij się, że panel słoneczny Vault 
jest całkowicie suchy przed przechowywaniem.

UWAGA:

•    Zasilanie urządzeń za pomocą panelu słonecznego 
zależy od panującej pogody: zawsze umieść panel 
słoneczny Vault tak, aby otrzymać maksymalną 
ilość bezpośredniego światła słonecznego. 
Wydajność ładowania jest wprost proporcjonalna 
do ilości bezpośredniego światła słonecznego, 
które otrzymuje panel słoneczny Vault.

•    Upewnij się, że połączenie kablowe jest 
bezpieczne przez cały czas użytkowania. Jeśli jest 
używany podczas pracy mobilnej, upewnij się, 
że panel słoneczny i wszystkie podłączone urządzenia 
są przez cały czas odpowiednio zabezpieczone.

•    Podczas gdy zewnętrzny materiał panelu 
słonecznego Vault jest odporny na warunki 
atmosferyczne, nie jest w pełni wodoodporny. 
Nie próbuj używać produktu w okresach złej 
pogody. Jeśli to możliwe, unikać narażenia na 
działanie wilgoci lub kondensacji.

•    Nie upuszczaj, nie uderzaj ani nie zginaj paneli 
słonecznych. Podejmij wszelkie uzasadnione kroki, 
aby uniknąć uszkodzeń. Nie próbuj w żaden 
sposób rozbierać/rozkręcać produktu.

•    Podczas użytkowania panel słoneczny Vault 
nie należy umieszczać na wysoce łatwopalnych 
materiałach, takich jak suche liście, dywany, 
odzież lub inne tekstylia. 

•    Oczyścić wilgotną szmatką i zapewnić pełne 
wyschnięcie przed użyciem lub przechowywaniem. 
Do czyszczenia panelu słonecznego Vault nie 
należy używać rozpuszczalników ani innych 
produktów żrących.

•    Panel słoneczny Vault i jego opakowanie 
zawierają materiały nadające się do recyklingu. 
Nie wyrzucaj tego produktu do odpadów 
domowych, skontaktuj się z lokalnym zakładem 
recyklingu w celu uzyskania dalszych porad.

•    Przechowywać z dala od dzieci oraz zwierząt.

WAŻNA UWAGA:

W stosownych przypadkach ten produkt i wszelkie 
dołączone akcesoria są zgodne z odpowiednimi 
przepisami harmonizacyjnymi Wielkiej Brytanii i 
UE. W stosownych przypadkach odwiedź stronę 
www.ridgemonkey.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity, 
aby wyświetlić najnowsze pliki Deklaracja 
zgodności dla danego produktu.

GWARANCJA:

Ten produkt RidgeMonkey objęty jest 
24-miesięczną gwarancją. Aby uzyskać informacje 
dotyczące naszej gwarancji, odwiedź stronę: 
ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

SKONTAKTUJ SIĘ Z NAMI: 

W przypadku jakichkolwiek pytań lub komentarzy 
dotyczących naszych produktów, skorzystaj z 
formularza kontaktowego na ridgemonkey.co.uk 
lub wyślij e-mail na adres 
info@ridgemonkey.co.uk, a jeden z naszych 
doświadczonych zespołów odpowie tak szybko, jak 
to możliwe. 

Możesz również napisać do nas na adres: 
S&G Trading (NW) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, Anglia, 
WA8 2FP.
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Napájejte svá zařízení USB zdarma díky technologii 
solárního napájení. Náš 21W solární panel je lepší 
než kdy předtím a je vybaven dvěma vysoce 
výkonnými porty USB-A, kompaktním skládacím 
designem a odolným vnějším povrchem odolným 
vůči povětrnostním vlivům.

Solární panel RidgeMonkey Vault QC3.0 USB-A 
21W je navržen pro maximální pohodlí a 
přenosnost. Ať už jste na trekkingu, kempování 
nebo rybaření, napájení vašich USB zařízení nebylo 
nikdy jednodušší.

Solární panel Vault 21W, vybavený dvěma 
karabinami a integrovanými závěsnými oky, 
nabízí snadné nastavení. Zavěste jej na stromy 
nebo jej připevněte na batoh na cestách – je to 
vaše přenosné řešení napájení, ať jste kdekoli.

SPECIFIKACE:

•    1x 18W port USB-A pro rychlé nabíjení
•    1x 5V 3A USB-A port
•    1x Nabíjecí kabel USB-A s výstupem
•    Nabíjejte dvě zařízení najednou
•    Automaticky detekuje připojené zařízení
•    Automaticky dodává optimální proud
•    2x karabinový háček pro snadné zavěšení
•    Vnější povrch odolný vůči povětrnostním vlivům
•    Kompaktní, skládací design
•    Bezpečná úložná kapsa
•    Integrovaná závěsná oka

TECHNICKÉ SPECIFIKACE:

Hmotnost: 800g

Rozměry (složený):
300mm x 200mm x 30mm

Rozměry (rozložený):
300mm x 810mm x 20mm

Materiálové složení:
Vnější hlavní tkanina kromě kování:
100% polyester

SOUČÁST BALENÍ:



NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ:

1.   Rozložte Vault Solar Panel. Natočte ho tak, 
aby solární panely mířily přímo na slunce. 

2.  Připojte vaše zařízení pomocí USB konektoru. 

3.  Nedávejte připojené zařízení na přímé slunce. 
Raději je nainstalujte do zastíněného pouzdra 
nebo pod solární panel.

4.  Když dokončíte nabíjení, odpojte své zařízení 
a sbalte panely. Před skladováním se ujistěte, 
že je solární panel zcela suchý. 

VAROVÁNÍ:

•    Nabíjení pomocí solárního panelu je ovlivněno 
počasím. Pro dosažení nejlepšího výkonu vždy 
umisťujte solární panel na přímé slunce. 
Výkon nabíjení je přímo úměrný intenzitě 
slunečních paprsků. 

•    Ujistěte se vždy, že jsou kabely dobře připojené. 
Pokud se zařízení při nabíjení hýbe, mějte solární 
panel i nabíjené zařízení dobře upevněné.

•    Vnější materiál solárního panelu je odolný 
povětrnostním podmínkám, ale není zcela 
vodotěsný. Snažte se proto ve špatném počasí 
používat solární panel co nejméně.  Vyhnete se tak 
možnému průniku vlhkosti a kondenzaci.

•    Solární panely neohýbejte, neklepejte do 
nich ani by vám neměly spadnout. 
Vyhněte se jejich poškození. V žádném případě 
se je nesnažte rozmontovat.

•    Při použití neumisťujte solární panel na 
materiály, které snadno hoří jako je suchá fólie, 
troud, koberec, oblečení nebo jiné textílie.

•    Panel čistěte vlhkým hadrem a před 
skladováním se ujistěte, že je panel suchý. 
Při čištění nepoužívejte rozpouštědla.

•    Vault Solar Panel a balení obsahuje 
recyklovatelné materiály. Nevyhazujte je proto do 
směsného odpadu. 

•    Držte mimo dosah malých dětí a zvířat.

DŮLEŽITÁ UPOZORNĚNÍ:

V případech, kdy výrobek podléhá schválení UK a 
Evropské legislativě, prosím navštivte naše 
webové stránky 
www.ridgemonkey.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity, 
kde je možné si veškeré doklady a Prohlášení o 
shodě stáhnout a vytisknout.

ZÁRUKA:

Na tento produkt RidgeMonkey se vztahuje 
záruka 24 měsíců.

Podrobnější informace o záručních podmínkách 
naleznete na: ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

KONTAKT: 

Pro jakékoli dotazy nebo připomínky týkající se 
našich produktů použijte prosím kontaktní 
formulář na ridgemonkey.co.uk nebo e-mail 
info@ridgemonkey.co.uk. 

Případně nám můžete napsat na adresu: 
S&G Trading (NW) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, Anglie, 
WA8 2FP.


